
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1564
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014
EXPORT IMPORT OF NATURAL GAS
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government exports natural gas to Bangladesh;

(b) if so, the total quantity of natural gas along with the price at which the same being exported to Bangladesh during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the details of export/import of natural gas undertaken from various countries during the said period, country-wise; and

(d) the price at which export/import of natural gas is being made?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): The details of Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) imported from various countries during the last three years and the current year along with the price at which it has been imported is as under:

Year Total Import Price range Countries from which imported
  (in MMT) (USD/MMBTU)
2011-12  13.399  6.18  15.15 Nigeria, Qatar, Egypt, USA, Abu Dhabi,
      Norway, Yemen, Australia, Oman, Algeria,
      Trinidad & Tobago, Malayasia.
2012-13  13.431  8.80-16.65 Nigeria, Algeria, Spain, Egypt, France,
      Yemen, Brunei, Qatar, Abu Dhabi.
2013-14 # 10.14   10.92  17.50 Qatar, Nigeria, Yemen, Egypt, Norway,
      Algeria, Equatorial Guinea.
2014-15 #
2014-15  1.82  12.52- 15.20 Qatar, Nigeria, Yemen, Spain, Algeria.
(Upto June 2014)

# excluding the quantity of gas imported by Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation (GSPC) and Hazira LNG Pvt. Ltd. (HLPL).
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